Exchange differences (96)
 Total purchase price $ 15,000

The purchase price allocation was considered final as of December 31, 2006. As a result of the goodwill impairment
test we completed in the fourth quarter of 2006 in accordance with SFAS 142, we determined there were no
impairment loss of goodwill during 2006.

The following table shows supplemental information of the results of operations on a pro forma basis for the years
ended December 31, 2006 and 2005 as though the Cheng Feng acquisition had been completed at the beginning of
2006 and 2005:
F-19

Edgar Filing: CHINA SECURITY & SURVEILLANCE TECHNOLOGY, INC. - Form 10-K

96

Edgar Filing: CHINA SECURITY & SURVEILLANCE TECHNOLOGY, INC. - Form 10-K

97

CHINA SECURITY & SURVEILLANCE TECHNOLOGY, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006, 2005 AND 2004
Expressed in thousands of U.S. dollars

(Except for share and per share amounts)

3.   ACQUISITION OF SHANGHAI CHENG FENG DIGITAL HIGH-TECH CO. LTD AND THE BUSINESS OF
4 RELATED COMPANIES (CONTINUED)

For the year ended December 31, 2006 (Unaudited)

Historical
Pro Forma

CSST Cheng Feng Adjustments
PRO

FORMA

Revenues $ 100,286 $ 10,258 $ 110,544

Income From
Operations $ 25,521 $ 1,547 $ (449) $ 26,619

Net Income $ 21,649 $ 2,087 $ (449) $ 23,287

Net Income Per
Share
Basic $ 0.83 $ 0.87
Diluted $ 0.82 $ 0.86

For the year ended December 31, 2005 (Unaudited)

Historical Pro Forma Pro Forma
CSST Cheng Feng Adjustments

Revenues $ 32,688 $ 8,189 $ 40,877

Income From
Operations $ 7,478 $ 795 $ (439) $ 7,834

Net Income $ 7,266 $ 937 $ (439) $ 7,764

Net Income Per
Share
Basic $ 0.39 $ 0.32
Diluted $ 0.39 $ 0.32

In November 2006, the Company acquired the security and surveillance business of Jian An Ke, Shenzhen Guangdian,
Shenyang Golden, and Jiangxi Golden, of which our CEO and director Guoshen Tu owned 80%, 60%, 42% and 90%,
respectively. Mr. Tu did not receive any consideration for the acquisition of his interest in the Four-Related
Companies. Mr. Tu and his wife Zhiqun Li, returned all their shares to the Company and the shares were granted to

Edgar Filing: CHINA SECURITY & SURVEILLANCE TECHNOLOGY, INC. - Form 10-K

98

senior executives of the company as performance incentive. The minority shareholders of these four companies,